



U.S. Army Fort Hunter Liggett Public Affairs Office (831) 386-2682/2530 | usarmy.hunterliggett.id-readiness.mbx.fhl-pao@army.mil

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

RELEASE 2024-04-29

Fort Hunter Liggett Spring Fest May 4

FORT HUNTER LIGGETT, Calif. - Fort Hunter Liggett Directorate of Family & Morale, Welfare and Recreation (DFMWR) will host its annual Spring Fest for all ages on Saturday, May 4, 2024, from 11 a.m. to 3 p.m. at the intersection of the Jolon and Mission roads to foster community relations and bring opportunities for goods and services to local residents. Signs will be posted to guide visitors to the event.

"We are happy to host this annual event celebrating the Month of the Military Spouse and extending this opportunity to the surrounding community," said Garrison Commander Col. Stephen Trotter. "It is our intent to provide a safe and enjoyable forum while interacting with the local communities."

Breakfast and lunch will be available for purchase (cash only) the day of the event. For more information or to register your family, please visit <u>www.fhlfmwr.com</u> or call the Fort Hunter Liggett Outdoor Recreation Department at (831) 718-7607.

###

U.S. Army Garrison Fort Hunter Liggett provides installation services and sustains facilities to enable Total Force Readiness. It is the seventh largest Army installation and the largest Army Reserve Installation in the Country.

Learn more at: https://home.army.mil/ligget